

DNV Business Assurance USA Inc.

About DNV

DNV is an independent global assurance and risk management company. We are one of the world's leading certification bodies, helping businesses assure the performance of their organizations, products, people, facilities, and supply chains. We are the world's leading classification society and a recognized advisor for the maritime industry, the technical advisor to the oil and gas industry, and we deliver world-renowned testing, certification and advisory services to the energy value chain including renewables and energy management. We are also a world-leading provider of digital solutions for managing risk and improving safety and asset performance.

About DNV USA

DNV was established in Norway in 1864 and has been operating in the United States for 124 years, since 1898. DNV USA is headquartered in Katy, Texas, and has 39 offices in 22 states. The global corporate headquarters is in Oslo, Norway. DNV is wholly owned by an independent foundation in Norway.

- DNV employs 12,000 people worldwide, with 2,300 employees in the USA.
- DNV revenue (2021): \$2.4 billion worldwide, \$345 million in the USA.

About DNV Business Assurance Group

DNV Business Assurance Group is a leading accredited certification body for the certification of management systems under the International Organization for Standardization (ISO) management system standards regime, including:

- ISO 9001 Quality management systems
- ISO 14001 Environmental management systems
- ISO 27001 Information security management systems
- AS 9100 Quality management systems for aviation, space, and defense organizations

About DNV Business Assurance USA Inc.

- US-based company incorporated in Texas and headquartered in Katy, Texas
- 100% owned by DNV Business Assurance Group AS, a Norwegian corporation
- Employs 400 people in the USA (150 full-time and 250 contractor)
- \$40 million in annual revenue
- Management systems certification accounts for 90% of its business

Among DNV Business Assurance USA customers are many large US defense contractors, including:

- Allen-Bradley
- Boeing
- General Dynamics
- Honeywell
- As well as some 1000 companies in the aerospace sector

For more information: https://www.dnv.us/assurance

•

DNV USA, 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX 77449, USA. Tel: +1 281 396 1000. www.dnv.com

June 2022 About DNV BA USA